
2019-2020 Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 13-7   Home: 10-4   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Boykin, Tyree 27-25 860 31.9 184-416 .442 89-227 .392 83-99 .838 14 66 80 3.0 40 0 59 44 0 14 540 20.0
21 Smith, Terrandus 29-23 830 28.6 118-270 .437 53-156 .340 41-54 .759 43 93 136 4.7 54 0 66 62 2 23 330 11.4
33 Parks, Tylandrius 27-13 692 25.6 93-197 .472 23-71 .324 66-80 .825 44 127 171 6.3 32 0 38 27 12 24 275 10.2
32 Hicks-Gentry, LiDonta 29-18 546 18.8 84-175 .480 21-53 .396 47-60 .783 44 115 159 5.5 76 1 18 44 7 13 236 8.1
22 Stovall, Payton 29-25 853 29.4 74-178 .416 48-126 .381 22-27 .815 13 72 85 2.9 35 0 98 36 1 21 218 7.5
23 Meadows, Cooper 29-28 678 23.4 74-161 .460 47-115 .409 11-14 .786 18 74 92 3.2 57 0 29 28 29 11 206 7.1
15 Gueye, Samory 29-11 536 18.5 60-123 .488 3-15 .200 48-74 .649 49 77 126 4.3 74 3 23 37 14 10 171 5.9
05 Butler, Bryson 18-1 244 13.6 27-56 .482 3-11 .273 49-63 .778 9 40 49 2.7 33 1 28 24 0 14 106 5.9
34 Gueye, Ousmane 24-1 350 14.6 40-106 .377 14-52 .269 4-10 .400 17 69 86 3.6 36 0 10 30 4 10 98 4.1
13 Henry, Donavon 16-0 119 7.4 10-20 .500 3-9 .333 9-13 .692 3 8 11 0.7 13 0 8 5 0 4 32 2.0
03 Hawkins , JC 17-0 141 8.3 8-25 .320 6-23 .261 2-2 1.000 2 17 19 1.1 10 0 10 6 1 5 24 1.4
Total 29 5849 201.7 772-1727 .447 310-858 .361 382-496 .770 285 796 1081 37.3 460 5 387 352 70 149 2236 77.10
Opponents 5849 201.7 733-1735 .422 233-692 .337 345-468 .737 260 718 978 33.7 470 7 337 333 56 162 2044 70.48

Team Statistics UU OPP
SCORING 2236 2044
    Points Per Game 77.1 70.5
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1727 733-1735
    Field Goal Pct .447 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 310-858 233-692
    3PT FG Pct .361 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-496 345-468
    FT Pct .770 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 1079 978
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 387 337
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.6
TURNOVERS 352 333
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 149 162
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.6
BLOCKS 70 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 6,519 6,782
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-466 14-484
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-147

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Union (TN) 1007 1208 21 2236
Opponents 940 1087 17 2044

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Spring Hill College W 90-80 276
11/09/19 vs Lane L 59-72 147
11/13/19 at Southern Ark. L 63-72 1013
11/16/19 at Lane College W 98-70 0
11/18/19 WILLIAMS BAPTIST W 88-72 450

* 11/23/19 WEST FLORIDA L 53-64 417
* 11/25/19 VALDOSTA ST. W 84-79 300

12/03/19 FISK W 88-60 300
12/07/19 MCKENDREE W 89-75 300

* 12/12/19 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 68-48 500
12/14/19 CUMBERLAND (TN) W 75-60 250

* 12/16/19 at AUM W 87-75 162
* 12/20/19 at Ala.-Huntsville L 53-74 839
* 01/04/20 at Lee L (OT) 72-76 878
* 01/09/20 AUM W 63-62 500
* 01/11/20 WEST ALA. L 68-73 400
* 01/16/20 at Delta State University W 68-53 787
* 01/18/20 at Mississippi Col. W 92-58 311
* 01/23/20 WEST GA. L 85-89 500
* 01/25/20 SHORTER W 97-64 500
* 01/30/20 at West Ga. W 81-80 796
* 02/01/20 at Shorter W 88-68 236
* 02/08/20 DELTA ST. W 74-67 545
* 02/13/20 at Montevallo W (OT) 80-72 234
* 02/15/20 at West Alabama L 59-76 240
* 02/20/20 LEE L 68-74 1000
* 02/22/20 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 82-76 557
* 02/27/20 at Christian Brothers W 85-73 495

03/03/20 at West Alabama L 79-82 515

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 6-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Boykin, Tyree 20-19 658 32.9 132-305 .433 67-169 .396 58-69 .841 9 57 66 3.3 27 0 39 31 0 9 389 19.5
21 Smith, Terrandus 20-19 594 29.7 83-191 .435 35-106 .330 31-39 .795 33 67 100 5.0 33 0 41 36 1 18 232 11.6
33 Parks, Tylandrius 18-5 451 25.1 50-117 .427 10-43 .233 44-52 .846 33 93 126 7.0 13 0 27 22 11 15 154 8.6
23 Meadows, Cooper 20-19 471 23.6 53-111 .477 33-78 .423 10-12 .833 15 58 73 3.7 39 0 20 21 18 8 149 7.5
32 Hicks-Gentry, LiDonta 20-13 329 16.5 50-116 .431 13-38 .342 34-40 .850 26 65 91 4.6 55 1 11 30 6 6 147 7.4
22 Stovall, Payton 20-16 560 28.0 49-113 .434 32-83 .386 11-14 .786 7 44 51 2.6 23 0 52 23 0 14 141 7.1
15 Gueye, Samory 20-7 404 20.2 46-97 .474 1-8 .125 38-52 .731 39 63 102 5.1 48 1 15 29 9 8 131 6.6
05 Butler, Bryson 15-1 214 14.3 19-43 .442 1-7 .143 44-55 .800 8 34 42 2.8 28 0 24 20 0 13 83 5.5
34 Gueye, Ousmane 19-1 279 14.7 28-80 .350 8-37 .216 3-8 .375 15 54 69 3.6 25 0 10 20 3 8 67 3.5
13 Henry, Donavon 11-0 47 4.3 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.2 6 0 3 1 0 1 11 1.0
03 Hawkins , JC 9-0 43 4.8 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0.3
Total 20 4050 202.5 515-1186 .434 201-575 .350 276-345 .800 204 563 767 38.4 300 2 245 241 48 102 1507 75.35
Opponents 4050 202.5 507-1193 .425 167-479 .349 220-292 .753 162 502 664 33.2 324 4 253 214 46 120 1401 70.05

Team Statistics UU OPP
SCORING 1507 1401
    Points Per Game 75.4 70.1
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 515-1186 507-1193
    Field Goal Pct .434 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-575 167-479
    3PT FG Pct .350 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 10.1 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-345 220-292
    FT Pct .800 .753
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 765 664
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 245 253
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 241 214
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 102 120
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.0
BLOCKS 48 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,219 4,978
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-522 10-498
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Union (TN) 688 798 21 1507
Opponents 639 745 17 1401

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 WEST FLORIDA L 53-64 417
11/25/19 VALDOSTA ST. W 84-79 300
12/12/19 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 68-48 500
12/16/19 at  AUM W 87-75 162
12/20/19 at  Ala.-Huntsville L 53-74 839
01/04/20 at  Lee L (OT) 72-76 878
01/09/20 AUM W 63-62 500
01/11/20 WEST ALA. L 68-73 400
01/16/20 at  Delta State University W 68-53 787
01/18/20 at  Mississippi Col. W 92-58 311
01/23/20 WEST GA. L 85-89 500
01/25/20 SHORTER W 97-64 500
01/30/20 at  West Ga. W 81-80 796
02/01/20 at  Shorter W 88-68 236
02/08/20 DELTA ST. W 74-67 545
02/13/20 at  Montevallo W (OT) 80-72 234
02/15/20 at  West Alabama L 59-76 240
02/20/20 LEE L 68-74 1000
02/22/20 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 82-76 557
02/27/20 at  Christian Brothers W 85-73 495


